

SLP(Crl.)No. 3028 OF 2001

ITEM No.28

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3028/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2001 in WP 3603/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOLA @ BHAIRON PRASAD RAGHUVANSHI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

In view of the letter of the respondent, it will be appropriate to appoint Amicus Curiae in the matter. We request Shri R.K.Jain, Sr.Adv. to be the Amicus Curiae to assist in the matter. A copy of the brief may be supplied to Shri Jain.
Put up after six weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Prem Prakash) @@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@
AAAA