

>

SLP(Crl.)No. 3028 OF 2001
ITEM No.31

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3028/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2001 in WP 3603/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOLA @ BHAIRON PRASAD RAGHUVANSHI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Chaudharry, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.K.Jain, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Since the question involved in this case would affect
the interests of several prisoners, the matter should be heard
early. Mr. Jain who on our request has agreed to act as an
Amicus Curiae, says that all the papers have been received by
him.

Put up this appeal for final disposal in March, 2002.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master